

**Messrs.
H.W. Larsen A/S
Attn. Ms. Anika Jensen
Slagterboderne 15-21**

DK – 1716 Kopenhagen

**Telefon (07161) 3004-0
Telefax (07161) 3004-51**

**E-Mail j.schneider@schneider-gmbh.com
www.schneider-gmbh.com**

**Unsere Zeichen Datum
JS 25.10.2010**

Declaration of conformity

Schneider GmbH, In der Längerts 1, 73095 Albershausen

Articles made of metal

Herewith we confirm, that our above-named product range as well as the used materials and raw materials are conform to the requirements EG 1935/2004, the German commodities ordinance and the recommendations of the Federal Institute for Risk Assessment in their respective latest version.

Compliance to the limit / range of applications

The compliance with the specific migration result values under the permissible limits for metals in drinking water according to EG 1881/2006.

The alloy with its fraction of metal is qualify as a food stuff material

The outcome of this is the acceptability for products made of metal for:

- hydrous foodstuff
- fatty foodstuff

Limitation of custody of strongly salty and strongly acetous foodstuff.

There are no objections against the application of the product range as a commodity intended to come in contact with food stuff according to the regulation EG 1935/2004 and the Food and Feed Code § 30 and 31

Schneider GmbH
Jochen Schneider